
No. PW082702-06

$366,307.35

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITY

INSTALLED 
PRICE

BALANCE 
REMAINING

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

2 ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER EA 36.00 $170.00 $6,120.00 $0.00

3 ADJUST VALVE BOX EA 5.00 $100.00 $500.00 $0.00

4 SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL T 100.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $0.00

5 REMOVE & DISPOSE  ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 220.00 $3.00 $660.00 $0.00

6 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER LF 109.00 $19.00 $2,071.00 $0.00

7 REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK SF 160.00 $5.00 $800.00 $0.00

8
MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT SY 10540.00 $0.75 $7,905.00 $0.00

9 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T 125.00 $19.00 $2,375.00 $0.00

10 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6" SY 84.00 $50.00 $4,200.00 $0.00

11 AC OVERLAY, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 2" SY 21992.00 $4.00 $87,968.00 $0.00

12 AC LEVELING COURSE, CLASS G, TYPE 2 TON 930.00 $38.00 $35,340.00 $0.00

13 AC FULL DEPTH REPAIR, CLASS G, TYPE 1 SY 220.00 $9.00 $1,980.00 $0.00

14 SODDING SY 40.00 $3.15 $126.00 $0.00

15 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $0.00

16 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $0.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

2002 MILL AND OVERLAY PROJECTS
ST02-1158

SCHEDULE 1 - DAKOTA RIDGE STREETS

MAY 16, 2002

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:



No. PW082702-06

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

17 ASPHALT DIGOUTS TON 0.00 $78.00 $0.00 94.2 $7,347.60 $7,347.60

$159,870.00 $7,347.60 $7,347.60

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00

2 ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER EA 4.00 $170.00 $680.00 $0.00

3 ADJUST VALVE BOX EA 2.00 $100.00 $200.00 $0.00

4 SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL T 100.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $0.00

5 REMOVE & DISPOSE  ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 995.00 $3.00 $2,985.00 $0.00

6 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER LF 29.00 $19.00 $551.00 $0.00

7
MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT SY 1767.00 $0.75 $1,325.25 $0.00

8 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T 325.00 $16.00 $5,200.00 $0.00

9 AC OVERLAY, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 2" SY 3940.00 $4.00 $15,760.00 $0.00

10 AC LEVELING COURSE, CLASS G, TYPE 2 TON 175.00 $38.00 $6,650.00 $0.00

11 AC FULL DEPTH REPAIR, CLASS G, TYPE 1 SY 995.00 $9.00 $8,955.00 $0.00

12 SODDING SY 10.00 $3.15 $31.50 $0.00

13 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $850.00 $850.00 $0.00

14 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00

$45,087.75 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL SCHEDULE 1

TOTAL SCHEDULE 2

SCHEDULE 2 - PADDOCK CT & FIELD VIEW DR



No. PW082702-06

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $875.00 $875.00 $0.00

2 ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER EA 4.00 $170.00 $680.00 $0.00

3 ADJUST VALVE BOX EA 3.00 $100.00 $300.00 $0.00

4 SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL T 100.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $0.00

5 REMOVE & DISPOSE  ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 2051.00 $3.00 $6,153.00 $0.00

6 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6" SY 60.40 $50.00 $3,020.00 $0.00

7 CONCRETE FILLET (REINFORCED) 6" SY 13.80 $60.00 $828.00 $0.00

8
MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT SY 4200.00 $0.75 $3,150.00 $0.00

9 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T 675.00 $15.00 $10,125.00 $0.00

10
AC & FABRIC OVERLAY, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 
2" SY 9230.00 $5.00 $46,150.00 $0.00

11 AC LEVELING COURSE, CLASS G, TYPE 2 TON 400.00 $38.00 $15,200.00 $0.00

12 AC FULL DEPTH REPAIR, CLASS G, TYPE 1 SY 2051.00 $9.00 $18,459.00 $0.00

13 SODDING SY 10.00 $3.15 $31.50 $0.00

14 COLD PLAST. MARKING, 4" LF 160.00 $2.35 $376.00 $0.00

15 COLD PLAST. MARKING, 12" LF 378.00 $6.85 $2,589.30 $0.00

16 COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24" LF 252.00 $13.65 $3,439.80 $0.00

17 COLD PLAST. MARKING, ARROW EA 2.00 $262.50 $525.00 $0.00

18 COLD PLAST. MARKING, MESSAGE WORD 1.00 $262.50 $262.50 $0.00

19 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE LF 350.00 $1.05 $367.50 $0.00

20 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00

SCHEDULE 3 - BERGQUIST SCHOOL AREA



No. PW082702-06

21 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

$118,931.60 $0.00 $0.00 

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $425.00 $425.00 $0.00

2 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 375.00 $11.00 $4,125.00 $0.00

3 SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL T 400.00 $17.00 $6,800.00 $0.00

4 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2.00 $105.00 $210.00 $0.00

5
MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT SY 1450.00 $1.35 $1,957.50 $0.00

6 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER LF 154.00 $19.00 $2,926.00 $0.00

7
REMOVE & REPLACE CONC APPROACH 
PAVEMENT SY 6.70 $65.00 $435.50 $0.00

8 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T 550.00 $12.00 $6,600.00 $0.00

9 SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC/GEOGRID SY 650.00 $3.00 $1,950.00 $0.00

10 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 T 425.00 $36.00 $15,300.00 $0.00

11 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING SY 800.00 $0.50 $400.00 $0.00

12 SODDING SY 60.00 $3.15 $189.00 $0.00

13 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $850.00 $850.00 $0.00

14 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 $0.00

$42,418.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$366,307.35 $7,347.60 $7,347.60TOTAL

TOTAL SCHEDULE 3

SCHEDULE 4 - JACKSON BLVD FRONTAGE ROAD -  STCM01-1053

TOTAL SCHEDULE 4



No. PW082702-06

 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $366,307.35

                                    CCO #1  CCO #1  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $7,347.60

                                    CCO #2  CCO #2  

                                    CCO #3  CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $373,654.95

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE:

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  DATE:

MAYOR:  

DATE:



No. PW082702-06

$366,307.35

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

17 ASPHALT DIGOUTS

PREPARED BY: DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

REMOVE BROKEN UP ASPHALT AND REPLACE WITH AC CLASS G TYPE 1

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA

2002 MILL AND OVERLAY PROJECTS

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. (TYPE # HERE)

MAY 16, 2002

SCHEDULE 1 - DAKOTA RIDGE STREETS

ST02-1158


